U.S. PTO 29/311467 03/24/2009

04-06-2009



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

~

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

PATEN	IS ONLY 103555085			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Oliver RAK	Name: Daimler AG			
Execution Date(s) 03/17/2009	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart Germany			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This of	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Washington, Do 20044-4000	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 202-624-2500 Fax Number: 202-628-8844	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007			
rax Number: 202-626-444	Expiration Date 10/10			
Λ ·	b. Deposit Account Number <u>05-1323</u>			
<u> </u>	Authorized User Name 23911			
9. Signature:	March 24, 2009			
Signature	Date			
James F. McKeown, Reg. No. 25,406	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> 03/25/2009 MBELETE1 00000007 29311467 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0182

Attorney Docket No.: 038739.24080US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG

	Mercedesstr D-70327 Stuttgar		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all his invention relating to:	right, title and interest for the	United States, its territor	ries and possessions in and t
•	Wheel or Whe	EEL COVER	
as set forth in his United Sta	ites Patent Application (check on	e);	
executed or Application	oncurrently herewith, one of the control of the con	d,	
to any and all Letters Pater including any and all reissue representatives and assigns	Patent Application including an at of the United States which must or extensions thereof, to be held to the full end of the term or terms as would have been held and enjoyed.	ay issue on any such app ld and enjoyed by said AS rms for which any and al	dication or for said invention SIGNEE, its successors, lega Il such Letters Patent may b
	reby authorizes and requests the s Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its s		
	rants and covenants that he has igned and that he has not execut		
representatives or assigns al will execute and deliver any lawful acts deemed necessar perfect title to said invention. Letters Patent which may be successors, or assigns or to	her covenants and agrees he will l information known to him relat papers, make all rightful oaths, ry or desirable by said ASSIGNI n, to said application including of a granted therefor or thereon, in assist said ASSIGNEE, its successive and the control of the	ting to said invention or p , testify in any legal proce EE, its successors, legal divisions and continuation aduding reissues or exten- cessors, legal representat	eatent application and that he sedings and perform all other representatives or assigns to us thereof and to any and al sions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this Assignment	by grants the firm of CROWEL any further identification which i mark Office for recordation of thi	may be necessary or desir	ny partner thereof, the power able to comply with the rules
Signature:	Olive Co	P	17.03.2009
Inventor one:	Oliver RAK		DATE

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer eaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 03/24/2009